



Virtual Workshop on Air District's Draft Health Risk Assessment for AB&I Foundry

Come learn about how the Air District is implementing its Facility Risk Reduction Program and hear local community voices

Dear Bay Area Community,

The Air District and Communities for a Better Environment are conducting a joint virtual public workshop to present, discuss, and receive comments on the draft Health Risk Assessment, or HRA, for AB&I Foundry located in East Oakland at 7825 San Leandro St.

At the workshop, Communities for a Better Environment will share community members' perspectives. Air District staff will provide presentations and respond to questions on the draft HRA.

When:

The workshop will be held using Zoom and will take place on Friday, May 7, 2021, from 5:30 PM to 8:30 PM. A second follow-up notice with Zoom information and instructions on how to join the workshop will follow.

Why:

The Air District conducts health risk assessments as part of its ongoing effort to reduce emissions from stationary sources of toxic air pollution. HRAs are conducted for facilities whose emissions pose potentially high health risks to identify opportunities to reduce pollution and protect public health.

We invite you to comment on this draft HRA. The draft HRA for AB&I Foundry will be available on the Air District's <u>Rule 11-18 Risk Reduction Facilities</u> web page beginning Friday, April 9, 2021. The comment period for this HRA will be open from April 9, 2021, through June 8, 2021.

Air District staff want to ensure a fair and equitable virtual workshop experience and provide opportunities for all interested parties to provide questions and comments. Comments on this draft HRA may be submitted <u>online</u> or by email to Carol Allen at: <u>callen@baaqmd.gov</u>. The Air District will consider all comments before finalizing this HRA.

Simultaneous language interpretation can be provided upon request at least 72 hours before the event. Contact Aneesh Rana at <u>arana@baaqmd.gov</u> or 415-749-4914 to request interpretation.

Para información en español, llame al 415-749-4609 中文聯絡電話 415-749-4609 Nói Tiếng Việt xin gọi 415-749-4609

Working to protect public health, air quality, and the global climate, **Your Air District**

Bay Area Air Quality Management District 375 Beale Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 749-5000 | 1-800-HELP-AIR | Email: <u>feedback@baaqmd.gov</u>

We respect your right to privacy. Please review our Privacy Policy.

Subscribe to this Email Newsletter. See more BAAQMD Email Newsletters.

Contact Us | Terms of Use | Back to Top

🌶 f G+ 🛗 እ